Implant Offering Guide
PRECICE® 2
ANTEGRADE TIBIA – 10º LENGTH STROKE 8.5 mm 10.7 mm 12.5 mm
155 mm 50 mm P8.5-50Q155 P10.7-50Q155 -
160 mm 30 mm P8.5-30J160 P10.7-30J160 -
180 mm 50 mm P8.5-50J180 P10.7-50J180 -
195 mm 50 mm P8.5-50C195 P10.7-50C195 P12.5-50C195
215 mm 50 mm P8.5-50C215 P10.7-50C215 P12.5-50C215
230 mm 50 mm P8.5-50C230 P10.7-50C230 P12.5-50C230
245 mm 80 mm P8.5-80C245 P10.7-80C245 P12.5-80C245
275 mm 80 mm P8.5-80C275 P10.7-80C275 P12.5-80C275
305 mm 80 mm P8.5-80C305 P10.7-80C305 P12.5-80C305
335 mm 80 mm P8.5-80C335 P10.7-80C335 P12.5-80C335
365 mm 80 mm - P10.7-80C365 P12.5-80C365
ANTEGRADE FEMUR TROCHANTERIC – 10º LENGTH STROKE 8.5 mm 10.7 mm 12.5 mm
165 mm 50 mm P8.5-50M165 - -
170 mm 30 mm P8.5-30K170 P10.7-30K170 P12.5-30K170
175 mm 50 mm - P10.7-50M175 -
190 mm 50 mm P8.5-50K190 P10.7-50K190 P12.5-50K190
215 mm 50 mm P8.5-50D215 P10.7-50D215 P12.5-50D215
230 mm 50 mm P8.5-50D230 P10.7-50D230 P12.5-50D230
245 mm 80 mm P8.5-80D245 P10.7-80D245 P12.5-80D245
275 mm 80 mm P8.5-80D275 P10.7-80D275 P12.5-80D275
305 mm 80 mm P8.5-80D305 P10.7-80D305 P12.5-80D305
335 mm 80 mm P8.5-80D335 P10.7-80D335 P12.5-80D335
365 mm 80 mm - P10.7-80D365 P12.5-80D365
RETROGRADE FEMUR – 10º LENGTH STROKE 8.5 mm 10.7 mm 12.5 mm
165 mm 50 mm P8.5-50P165 - -
170 mm 30 mm P8.5-30H170 P10.7-30H170 P12.5-30H170
175 mm 50 mm - P10.7-50P175 -
190 mm 50 mm P8.5-50H190 P10.7-50H190 P12.5-50H190
215 mm 50 mm P8.5-50A215 P10.7-50A215 P12.5-50A215
230 mm 50 mm P8.5-50A230 P10.7-50A230 P12.5-50A230
245 mm 80 mm P8.5-80A245 P10.7-80A245 P12.5-80A245
275 mm 80 mm P8.5-80A275 P10.7-80A275 P12.5-80A275
305 mm 80 mm P8.5-80A305 P10.7-80A305 P12.5-80A305
335 mm 80 mm P8.5-80A335 P10.7-80A335 P12.5-80A335
365 mm 80 mm - P10.7-80A365 P12.5-80A365
ANTEGRADE FEMUR – PIRIFORMIS STRAIGHT LENGTH STROKE 8.5 mm 10.7 mm 12.5 mm
215 mm 50 mm P8.5-50B215 P10.7-50B215 P12.5-50B215
230 mm 50 mm P8.5-50B230 P10.7-50B230 P12.5-50B230
245 mm 80 mm P8.5-80B245 P10.7-80B245 P12.5-80B245
275 mm 80 mm P8.5-80B275 P10.7-80B275 P12.5-80B275
305 mm 80 mm P8.5-80B305 P10.7-80B305 P12.5-80B305
335 mm 80 mm P8.5-80B335 P10.7-80B335 P12.5-80B335
365 mm 80 mm - P10.7-80B365 P12.5-80B365
RETROGRADE FEMUR – STRAIGHT LENGTH STROKE 8.5 mm 10.7 mm 12.5 mm
215 mm 50 mm P8.5-50E215 P10.7-50E215 P12.5-50E215
230 mm 50 mm P8.5-50E230 P10.7-50E230 P12.5-50E230
245 mm 80 mm P8.5-80E245 P10.7-80E245 P12.5-80E245
275 mm 80 mm P8.5-80E275 P10.7-80E275 P12.5-80E275
305 mm 80 mm P8.5-80E305 P10.7-80E305 P12.5-80E305
335 mm 80 mm P8.5-80E335 P10.7-80E335 P12.5-80E335
365 mm 80 mm - P10.7-80E365 P12.5-80E365
UNIVERSAL FEMUR – STRAIGHT LENGTH STROKE 8.5 mm 10.7 mm 12.5 mm
150 mm 50 mm P8.5-50N150 - -
160 mm 50 mm - P10.7-50N160 -
170 mm 30 mm P8.5-30U170 P10.7-30U170 P12.5-30U170
190 mm 50 mm P8.5-50U190 P10.7-50U190 P12.5-50U190
LOCKING SCREWS
3.5 mm – GREY LENGTH PART #
20 mm LSB3-020
25 mm LSB3-025
30 mm LSB3-030
35 mm LSB3-035
40 mm LSB3-040
45 mm LSB3-045
50 mm LSB3-050
55 mm LSB3-055
60 mm LSB3-060
SIZE GUIDE FOR NAIL DIAMETER
APPLIES TO ALL P2 AND SHORT GEN I NAILS;
MODELS: A, B, C, D, E ,J, K, H, AND U (Two Proximal, Two Distal screw holes)
8.5 mm NAIL 10.7 mm NAIL 12.5 mm NAIL
Proximal Distal Proximal Distal Proximal Distal
Locking Screw Size 5.0 mm 3.5 mm 5.0 mm 4.0 mm 5.0 mm 5.0 mm
APPLIES TO SHORT GEN II NAILS;
MODELS: Q, M, P, AND N (One Proximal, One Distal screw holes)
8.5 mm NAIL 10.7 mm NAIL 12.5 mm NAIL
Proximal Distal Proximal Distal Proximal Distal
Locking Screw Size 5.0 mm 4.0 mm 5.0 mm 4.0 mm N/A N/A
END CAP
UNIVERSAL SIZE PART #
Standard CPA1-000
4.0 mm – BLUE LENGTH PART #
20 mm LSC4-020
25 mm LSC4-025
30 mm LSC4-030
35 mm LSC4-035
40 mm LSC4-040
45 mm LSC4-045
50 mm LSC4-050
55 mm LSC4-055
60 mm LSC4-060
5.0 mm – GREEN LENGTH PART #
20 mm LSC5-020
25 mm LSC5-025
30 mm LSC5-030
35 mm LSC5-035
40 mm LSC5-040
45 mm LSC5-045
50 mm LSC5-050
55 mm LSC5-055
60 mm LSC5-060
65 mm LSC5-065
70 mm LSC5-070
75 mm LSC5-075
Rx Only.
The PRECICE Intramedullary Limb Lengthening (IMLL) System is composed of an implantable intramedullary nail, locking screws, reusable instruments, and a hand-held External Remote Controller (ERC).
The PRECICE nail is a sterile single use device that is surgically implanted using the instruments and locking screws. The ERC is used daily after implantation to non-invasively lengthen or shorten the implant to a prescribed length.
The PRECICE System is intended for limb lengthening of the femur and tibia. Contraindications include infection or pathologic conditions of bone such as osteopenia which would impair the ability to securely fix the device, metal
allergies and sensitivities, patients whose distance from the surface of the treated limb to the intramedullary canal is greater than 51mm for the 10.7mm diameter implant or greater than 38mm for the 8.5mm diameter implant,
patients with an irregular bone diameter that would prevent insertion of the PRECICE nail, patients in which the PRECICE nail would cross joint spaces or open epiphyseal growth plates, patients in which there is an obliterated
medullary canal or other conditions that tend to retard healing such as blood supply limitations, peripheral vascular disease or evidence of inadequate vascularity, patients unwilling or incapable of following postoperative care
instructions, patients weighing in excess of 114Kg for the 10.7mm diameter implant or weighing in excess of 57Kg for the 8.5mm diameter implant. The implantable device is only to be used by a trained licensed physician. Please
refer to the PRECICE IMLL System instructions for use for complete Important Safety Information.
16-NUVA-0698
For more information about this product, please contact your local sales representative.
101 Enterprise, Suite 100 | Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 Phone: (+1) 949-837-3600 | Fax: (+1) 949-837-3664
©2016. NuVasive, Inc. All rights reserved. , NuVasive, and Speed of Innovation are registered trademarks of NuVasive, Inc.
NuVasive Specialized Orthopedics, Inc. is a trademark of NuVasive, Inc. PRECICE is a registered trademark of NuVasive Specialized Orthopedics, Inc.
Implant Offering Guide